SECTION 2 - CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Ramona, Inc.

THE HONORABLE BOARD OF DIRECTORS GARDEN GROVE SANITARY DISTRICT 11222 ACACIA PARKWAY GARDEN GROVE, CALIFORNIA 92840

SUBJECT PROJECT:

SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION PLAN PHASE 1 SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 4 PROJECT NO. CP 1329000 -- DRAWING NO. W-636

Gentlemen:

The undersigned, having carefully examined the Plans and Specifications for the above subject project and having personally visited the site of the work and been made familiar with the conditions, HEREBY PROPOSE to furnish all labor, materials, equipment and transportation, and do all the work required to complete the said work in accordance with the said Plans and Specifications for the unit prices named in the following bid proposal.

- 12 -

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL

SPECIFICATION NO. 783 SEWER SYSTEM REHABILITATION PLAN PHASE 1 SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT NO. 4 PROJECT NO. CP 1329000 -- DRAWING NO. W-636

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	 Unit Price	ltem Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization/demobilization -Includes preconstruction investigation/submittals, meetings, potholing, construction survey, meetings, record drawings, clearing and grubbing, worksite cleanup. <u>Subtraction Survey</u> Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>75,</u> መ	\$ <u>ገና, መ</u>
2	1	LS	Site management, traffic control, two (2) solar powered changeable message signs, and construction information signs -Includes preparation and approval of traffic control plans, traffic control devices, site management, resident and business notifications, construction information signs, and two (2) solar powered changeable message signs.	\$ <u>15</u> ,000	\$ <u>15,000</u> -
3	1	LS	Sheeting, shoring and bracing <u>s</u> fifty mousand Dollars Per Lump Sum	<u>\$ ടം,</u> സ്	\$ <u>50,000</u> -
4	85	LF	Construct 6-inch VCP extra strength sewer main, complete-in-place -Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>300</u> -	\$ <u>25,500</u> -

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
5	4,434	LF	Construct 8-inch VCP extra strength sewer main, complete-in-place -Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>260</u>	\$ <u>1,152,8</u> 40
6	715	LF	Construct 10-inch VCP extra strength sewer main, complete-in-place -Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>300</u> -	\$ <u>214,500</u> -
7	10	LF	Construct 10-inch SDR 26 sewer main, complete-in-place -Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, connecting to existing sewers, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>300-</u>	\$ <u>3,000</u> -

2

4. A

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
8	167	EA	Reconnect all house connections to new sewer line in place per GGSD Std. Plan S- 111 and remodel per SPPWC Std. Plan 223- 2 -Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, CCTV inspection, VCP wye, joint couplings, adapters, reducers, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>625-</u>	\$ <u>104,37</u>
9	5	EA	Extend and reconnect all house connections with additional open cut trench to new sewer line in place per GGSD Std. Plan S-111 and remodel per SPPWC Std. Plan 223-2 - Includes work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, CCTV inspection, VCP wye, joint couplings, adapters, reducers, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>4,500-</u>	\$ <u>22,500</u>
10	4,686	LF	Remove and dispose of existing sewer main -Includes existing wyes, bends and laterals. Four Dollars Per Linear Foot	\$ <u></u> 4-	\$ <u>18,744</u> -
11	4	EA	Remove and dispose of existing sewer clean out -Includes excavation, structure backfill, and compaction. <u>S</u> Per Each	\$ <u>2,000</u> -	\$ <u>8,000</u> ~

1. а.

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
12	20	EA	Remove and dispose of existing sewer manhole and concrete base -Includes excavation, structure backfill and compaction. <u>Struct Thensand</u> Pollars <u>\$ Two Hundred Fifty Pol</u> Per Each	\$ <u>3,250</u> -	\$ <u>65,00</u> 0-
13	650	LF	Abandon existing sewer pipe in place and fill with foamed concrete \$Per Linear Foot	\$_5	\$ <u>3,250</u> -
14	24	EA	Construct 48-inch diameter lined sewer manhole (Sancon - 100 system) and base - Includes two 3-foot stub-outs to connect all existing or proposed sewer lines, complete- in-place including confined space requirements, construction water, excavation, preparation and application of lining, inspection/acceptance testing, structure backfill and compaction, pipe connections, pavement resurfacing, and adjustment of frame and cover. <u>\$ Eignteenmon Sand Dollars</u> Per Each	\$ <u>18,000</u> -	\$ <u>432,000</u> -
15	1	EA	Construct 48-inch diameter lined drop sewer manhole (Sancon - 100 system) and base - Includes two 3-foot stub-outs to connect all existing or proposed sewer lines, complete- in-place including confined space requirements, construction water, excavation, preparation and application of lining, inspection/acceptance testing, structure backfill and compaction, pipe connections, pavement resurfacing, and adjustment of frame and cover.	\$ <u>20</u> 000-	\$ <u>20,00</u> 0-

ltem	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
16	1	EA	Construct 60-inch diameter lined sewer manhole (Sancon - 100 system) and base - Includes two 3-foot stub-outs to connect all existing or proposed sewer lines, complete- in-place including confined space requirements, construction water, excavation, preparation and application of lining, inspection/acceptance testing, structure backfill and compaction, pipe connections, pavement resurfacing, and adjustment of frame and cover.	\$ <u>25,000</u> -	\$ <u>25,</u> 00
17	1	EA	Furnish and install sewer cleanout per GGSD Std. Plan S-105 - Includes excavation, surface preparation, pavement removal, backfill and compaction, pipe connections, inspection/acceptance testing, and pavement resurfacing. Fire transmoder Per Each	\$ <u><</u> ,000-	<u>\$ 5,000</u> -
18	62	LF	Flower Street Sewer spot repairs, 8-inch VCP & SDR 26 -Remove existing sewer main on the spot repair and replace sewer main with same diameter VCP pipe and reconnect to existing pipes with repair couplings per plan including work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>400-</u>	\$ <u>24,800</u>

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
19	290	LF	Central Street 8" sewer main replacement (This section of sewer main is NOT shown on the construction Plan, see Appendix D for more information), -Remove existing sewer main and replace sewer main with same diameter VCP pipe and reconnect to existing manhole at Flower Street including work site safety, protection/restoration of existing improvements, trench pavement removal, removal of abandoned utilities, dewatering, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, construction water, inspection/acceptance testing, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, pavement resurfacing, and landscape restoration.	\$ <u>260-</u>	<u>\$ 75,4</u> ক
20	160	LF	Remove and dispose of existing asbestos cement water mains legally and replace with line size PVC C-900 DR-14 pipe - Includes fittings, pipe, pressure testing and disinfection, reconnections, trench excavation, bedding, backfill and compaction, pavement subgrade preparation, placement of base and materials, and pavement resurfacing.	\$ <u>1915-</u>	\$ <u>31,200</u> -
21	1,556	SF	Remove and replace existing concrete cross gutter – includes demolition and disposal, bedding preparation, forms, reinforcement, concrete placement, and cleanup. <u>* Ten Dollars</u> Per Linear Foot	\$_10-	\$ 5,560
22	52	LF	Remove and replace existing concrete curb and gutter – includes removal and disposal, bedding preparation, forms, curb and gutter installation, pavement restoration, and cleanup. <u>*</u>	\$ 35-	\$1,820-

Item	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
23	60	SF	Remove and replace existing concrete local depression, including demolition, removal, excavation, hauling, form, concrete placement, joints, curb, and incidentals necessary to complete work. S Per Square Foot	\$ 15-	\$ <u>900-</u>
24	250	SF	Remove and replace existing concrete bus pad, including demolition, removal, excavation, hauling, subgrade, compaction, concrete, reinforcing steel, joints, and incidentals necessary to complete work. \$ Per Square Foot	\$ <u>30</u> -	\$ <u>7,500</u> -
25	50	SF	Remove and replace curb and decorative bricks (median) in kind, if needed - Includes removal of decorative bricks and curb, disposal, hauling, excavation, subgrade & bedding preparation, compaction, furnishing & placing decorative bricks and curb in kind. THEMP INSE Per Square Foot	\$_20-	\$_1,000
26	1	LS	Temporary handling and maintenance of sewer flows, including bypass plan submittals. <u>mirty File monsard</u> <u>\$Portage</u> Per Lump Sum	<u>\$</u> 35₁‱⁻	\$ <u>35,000</u> -
27	1	LS	Remove and replace traffic striping, pavement markings and markers -Includes engineering and survey work meeting meeting \$Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>20,</u> 000-	\$ <u>29,07</u> 7
28	24	CY	Furnish and place controlled low strength material , 1-sack slurry, at utility crossings as shown in plans, in accordance with the Contract documents, and/or as directed by the District's engineer <u>method</u> <u>s</u> <u>Fifty Dollars</u> Per Lump Sum	\$ <u>150</u> -	\$ <u>3,600</u> -

ltem	Qty.	Unit	Item with Unit Price Written in Words	Unit Price	ltem Total
29	10	EA	Additional potholing of utilities not shown on plans (only if required) Two Hundred <u>\$ Fifty Dollars</u> Per Each	\$ <u>2550</u> -	\$ 2,500-
30	1	LS	Allowance for field changes including unknow underground obstructions as directed by District (only if required) Two Hundred Thousand (Allowance)	\$ <u>200,000</u>	\$ 200,000
31	158	TON	Additional over-excavation and 3/4" crushed rock bedding and/or SE 30 or better sand - Include disposal cost (only if required) THE TON Per Ton	\$_20-	\$ <u>3,160</u> -
32	1	LS	Rule 1166 - contaminated soil mitigation plan - contaminated soil mitigation plan (only if required) <u>5 5 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1 5 1</u>	\$ 8,000-	\$ <u>8,</u> 000-
33	163	TON	Removal, transport, treatment and/or disposal of contaminated soil (only if required) \$Per Ton	\$ <u>40</u> -	\$ <u>6,520</u> -
34	1,090	GAL	Contaminated groundwater treatment (only if required) Sector Dollars Per Ton	\$_\0-	\$ <u> </u>

TOTAL BID PROPOSAL \$ 2,687,569.00 TOTAL SUB BID PROPOSAL WRITTEN IN WORDS: Two Millien Six Hundred Fighty Seven Monsand File Hundred Sixty nine Dollars zero cents

The foregoing quantities are approximate only, being given as a basis for the comparison of bids, and the Garden Grove Sanitary District does not expressly or by implication, agree that the actual amount of work will correspond therewith, but reserves the right to increase or decrease the amount of any class or portion of the work as may be deemed necessary or expedient by the Engineer.

NOTE: The contract will be awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, based on the amount shown under TOTAL BID PROPOSAL. IN CASE OF DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE WORDS AND FIGURES, THE WORDS SHALL PREVAIL.

It is understood and agreed that:

(a) Pursuant to Section 1773.2 of the Labor Code, general prevailing wage rates set forth in the Department of Transportation publication entitled General Prevailing Wage Rates, which is a part of the contract shall be posted by the CONTRACTOR at a prominent place at the site of the work.

If there is a difference in the minimum wage rate predetermined by the Secretary of Labor and the prevailing wage rates determined by the Director of Industrial Relations, for similar classifications of labor, the CONTRACTOR and its subcontractors shall pay not less than the highest wage rate.

(b) No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, agent or employee of DISTRICT, either before or after the execution of the Agreement shall affect or modify any of the terms or obligations of this Proposal.

(c) DISTRICT will not be responsible for any errors or omissions on the part of the undersigned in making up their bid, nor will bidders be released because of errors.

(d) The undersigned is licensed in accordance with the laws of the State of California.

(e) The undersigned hereby certifies that this Proposal is genuine and is not sham or collusive, or made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the undersigned has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid; or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, that the undersigned has not in any manner sought, by collusion, to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder and that the unit prices proposed herein shall remain fully in effect for 180 calendar days from bid opening.

I declare under penalty of perjury that all statements or representations made herein are true and correct.

		Ramona, Inc.	
		BIDDER'S NAME	
		m	
		AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE	
DATE:	12-19-2023	Corporation	
		TYPE OF ORGANIZATION: INDIVIDUAL PARTNERSHIP OR CORPORATION	-,
		5029 Bleecker St. Ste. 200,Baldwin Park, ADDRESS	<u>, CA</u>
		(<u>626) 355-1350 (626)355-5946</u> TELEPHONE FA	AX
	11/30/2024	850299	
	Expiration Date	STATE OF CALIFORNIA LICENSE NUMBE	ER

SECTION 3 - DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS/REFERENCES

1. The undersigned certifies that the sub-bids of the following listed SUBCONTRACTORs have been used in making up this bid, and that the SUBCONTRACTORs listed will be used for the work for which they bid, subject to the approval of the Engineer, and in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Specifications.

Bidder's Name Ramona, Inc.

LIST OF PROPOSED SUBCONTRACTORS

Each bidder is to set forth below the name and business address of each SUBCONTRACTOR with whom the bidder intends to enter into subcontracts for the performance of any work in excess of one-half of one percent of the bidder's total bid, and the portion of the work to be performed by each SUBCONTRACTOR. Substitution of bidders may only be made in accordance with Section 4107 of the Government Code of the State of California. THE PORTION OF THE WORK TO BE PERFORMED BY SUBCONTRACTORS SHALL, IN THE AGGREGATE, NOT EXCEED 40% OF ALL THE WORK PERFORMED, BASED UPON THE TOTAL DOLLAR VALUE OF THE WORK. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR MUST PERFORM AT LEAST 60% OF THE WORK.

	Name of			
	SUBCONTRACTOR	Address	Phone No.	Item of Work
1.	MC5 Inc.	35246 Antelope Rd. Murrieta, CA	(951) 246-3476	M H'S
		92563		Amount \$ 1₹5,000
			License Number: 4	
			Expiration Date: 18	13 24
2.	Superior Pavement Markings	5312 Cypress St. Cypress , CA	(714) 995-9100	Steiping
		90630	1 Sec. 81	Amount \$ 13,000
			License Number:	
			Expiration Date: 8	[31]25
3.	Hardy ? Hasper Fre.	32 Rancho Circle Lake Forest CA	(714) 444-1851	(old mill (overlay
		82630		Amount \$ ^{82,200-}
			License Number: 2	15952
			Expiration Date: 12	131/25
4.			Expiration Bato.	
				Amount \$
			License Number:	
			Expiration Date:	

SECTION 4 – AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS AN INDIVIDUAL

State of California

County of Orange

(Name)

being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

) SS.

)

That it is the bidder who makes the accompanying proposal; that such proposal is genuine, and not sham or collusive, nor made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that the bidder has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder.

Subscribed and sworn to before me		
This day of		, 20
Signature:		
Notary Public in and for the County of	, S	State of
USE THIS FORM WH	IEN BIDDER IS	
State of California) Los Angeles County of Orange) ss.		
Michael Grbavac	affiant the	Vice President
of Ramona, Inc.		Pres., Sec., or Mgr. Ofcr
	ne of Corporatio	on
The corporation who makes the accomparant and says: That such proposal is genuined in behalf of any person not herein naminduced or solicited any other bidder to corporation to refrain from bidding, and collusion to secure for itself an advantage	e and not sham ned, and that th to put in a sha d that the bidd	or collusive, nor made in the interest or he bidder has not directly or indirectly am bid, or any other person, firm or ler has not in any manner sought by

Signature President, Secretary or Managing Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This <u>19</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>23</u> .		
Notary Public in and for the County of Los Angeles	, State of	California
	-	Charles and the second

PROJECT No. CP 1329000- November 2023



Affiant.

ACKNOWL	.EDGM	ENT			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the indivi- who signed the document to which this certific attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, o validity of that document.	idual cate is				
State of California County of Los Angeles)					
On December 19, 2023 before me, _	Debora (inse	Elizabet ert name	th Echeverr and title of t	ia he officer)	
personally appeared <u>Michael Grbavac</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ex subscribed to the within instrument and acknowl his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the	ledged to y his/her/	o me that /their sig	he/she/they nature(s) on	executed the sa the instrument the	ame in
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under th paragraph is true and correct.	ne laws o	of the Sta	ate of Califor	nia that the foreg	oing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.			DEE	SORA ELIZABETH ECHEVERI Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	RIA
Signature	(Sea	I)	My	Commission # 2401242 Comm. Expires Apr 19, 20	26

SECTION 4 – AFFIDAVIT TO ACCOMPANY PROPOSAL (Continued)

USE THIS FORM WHEN BIDDER IS A CO-PARTNERSHIP

State of California)) ss. County of Orange)

Being first duly sworn, each for itself deposes and says:

That

(Names of all Partners)

are partners, doing business under the firm name and style of

_____ and that said co-partnership

_____, Affiant(s),

(Name of Firm)

makes the accompanying proposal; that such proposal is genuine, and not sham or collusive, nor made in the interest or in behalf of any person not herein named, and that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a sham bid, or any other person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding, and that the bidder has not in any manner sought by collusion to secure for itself an advantage over any other bidder.

Subscribed and sworn to before me_____

This ______, 20_____,

Notary Public in and for the County of

_____, State of ______

Signature: _____

SECTION 4-A - PREVIOUS DISQUALIFICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

In accordance with Government Code Section 14310.5, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury, the following questionnaire:

QUESTIONNAIRE

Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bid, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on; or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a violation of law of a safety regulation?

Yes _____

No X

If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.

NOTE: This questionnaire constitutes a part of the Proposal and signature on the signature portion of this Proposal shall constitute signature of this questionnaire.

SECTION 4-B - QUESTIONNAIRE TO GENERAL CONTRACTORS

- 1. Were bid depository or registry services used in obtaining SUBCONTRACTOR bid figures in order to compute your bid?
 - Yes () No (x)
- 2. If the answer to No. 1 is "yes," please forward a copy of the rules of each bid depository you used with this questionnaire.
- 3. Did you have any source of SUBCONTRACTORs' bids other than bid depositories? Yes () No (χ)

4. Has any person or group threatened you with SUBCONTRACTOR boycotts, union boycotts, or other sanctions to attempt to convince you to use the services or abide by the rules of one or more bid depositories?

Yes () No (x)

5. If the answer to No. 4 is "yes," please explain the following details:

(a) Date(s):

- (b) Name of person or group:
- (c) Job involved (if applicable):
- (d) Nature of threats:
- (e) Additional comments: (Use additional paper if necessary)

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated this <u>19th</u> day of <u>December</u>, 20<u>23</u>.

Ramona, Inc.

Name of Company lon

President

Title

SECTION 4-C - QUESTIONNAIRE REGARDING BIDDERS

Number of years engaged in the contracting business under present business name

List of last three contracts performed which show experience in sewer main replacement projects work involved should include installation of 8-inch in diameter VCP pipe and larger within public right-of-way, sewer main removal and abandonment, construction of new manholes, reconnection of sewer house-connections and all pertaining work necessary to complete all items in the bid proposal. Failure to submit a complete list will render a proposal informal or nonresponsive and may result in its rejection by Owner.

<u>Year</u>	Type of Work	Contract Amt.	Location	For whom Performed & <u>Phone Number</u>
See At	tached List			

REFERENCES:

Following are the names, addresses and telephone numbers of firms or agencies with which you may confirm the past performances of the company in performing work of a similar nature and scope:

Firm/Address	Type of Work	Contact Person Telephone No.	Contract Amount
Filli/Addless		Telephone No.	Amount
	Attached		

Bidder's Name: Ramona, Inc.	
Authorized Signature	12/19/2023
State of California CONTRACTOR's License No. 850299	Date:
CONTRACTOR's License Expiration Date 11/30/2024	

SECTION 4-D - CONTRACTOR'S QUESTIONNAIRE

	performance of contract:
LIST	he results of any lawsuit(s):
	any claim(s) filed by SUBCONTRACTORs against you or your firm over the pa
(10)	years:N/A
	N/A
List t	he results of each claim:
	N/A
1:	
LIST a	any disciplinary action and the ultimate disposition within the past ten (10) years nst you or your firm by the State CONTRACTOR's License Board:
	N/A
	projects that include the installation of 8-inch and larger in diameter VCP sewe taining and temporary handling of sewer flows which you have worked on:
	See attached list

Dated: 12/19/2023

Im

CONTRACTOR's Signature



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT: CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	 7TH Street Sewer Main Replacements Project East Valley Water District 3654 E. Highland Avenue, Suite 18 Highland, CA 92346 Jeff Martinez (951) 830-1744 \$ 299,077.00 Start Date: 11/04/13 End Date: 12/18/2013
PROJECT:	2013-14 Sewer Line Replacement Project at Various Locations Bid No. 134-10, S-235 City of Orange – Dept. of Public Works 300 East Chapman Avenue
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Orange, CA 92866 Alan Truong, PE (714) 744-5568 \$ 795,679.00
	Start Date: 04/08/14 End Date: 08/05/14
PROJECT: CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	2013 Sewer Line Replacement in Eucalyptus Ave., Dracaea Ave. Brill Rd., Linda Ct., Farragut Ave., & Barbara St. Easement Edgemont Community Services District Sinnaro Yos, PE (951) 686-1070 \$546,777.00 Start Date: 06/10/14 End Date: 10/30/2014
	Start Date: 06/10/14 End Date: 10/30/2014
PROJECT:	As Needed Sewer System Repair and maintenance Services Sewer Pipeline And MH Reconstruction and Sewer Pump Station Repair County of Los Angeles – Dept. of Public Works PO Box 7508 Alhambra CA 91802
CONTACT PERSON:	Kathleen Gandara (626) 458-2566
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	On-Call Start Date: 06/14/15 End Date: 07/26/2020
PROJECT:	55 th Street Storm Drain Improvements City of Vernon – Dept. of Public Works 4305 Santa Fe Avenue
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Vernon, CA 90058 Vince Rodriguez (323) 583-8811 x 220 \$ 653,673.00 Start Date: 10/06/14 End Date: 2/17/15



. . .

General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:	FY 14/15 Sewer Rehabilitation City of Villa Park 17855 Santiago Blvd. Villa Park, CA 92861
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Akram Hindiyeh, P.E. (714) 998-1500 \$ 356,479.00
	Start Date: 4/20/15 End Date: 6/23/15
PROJECT:	Taylor Avenue Waterline Replacement South Montebello Irrigation District 437 S. Bluff Road Montebello, CA 90640
CONTACT PERSON:	Roy Frausto, P.E. (323) 721-4735
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	<pre>\$178,136.00 r.frausto@pacbell.net Start Date: 5/5/15 End Date: 7/1/15</pre>
PROJECT:	Misc. Sewer Main Improvements & Repairs City of Torrance –Dept. of Public Works 20500 Madrona Avenue Torrance, CA 90503
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Elizabeth Overstreet, P.E. (310) 618-3074 \$ 635,535.00
	Start Date: 6/19/15 End Date: 8/25/15
PROJECT:	Secondary Sewer Renewal Program (SSRP) S14 Hoover & Vernon City of Los Angeles 1149 S. Broadway Los Angeles, CA 90015
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Carla Valladares (213) 485-1505 \$1,531,943.00
	Start Date: 5/11/15 End Date: 10/30/2015
PROJECT:	Forcemain Improvements for Paseo Del Mar and Rocky Point Sewage Pump Stations City of Palos Verdes Estates 340 Palos Verdes Drive West
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Palos Verdes Estates, CA 90274 Craig Ervin (949) 370-5658 \$1,558,876.00
	Start Date: 6/10/15 End Date: 9/04/15



. . .

General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:	Sewer Line Replacement for City of Alhambra 111 South First Avenue	r Ross Avenue
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Alhambra, CA 91801 Dennis Ahlen \$777,780.00	(626) 570-3274
	Start Date: 4/13/16	End Date: 6/15/16
PROJECT:	2015 Annual Wastewater Im City of Santa Monica 1685 Main Street Santa Monica, CA 90407	provements Citywide
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:		(310) 458-8721 x 2620
	Start Date: 5/26/16	End Date: 06/30/17
PROJECT:	Water Main Improvement of City of El Segundo 350 Main Street	n Center, Maple and Walnut
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	El Segundo, CA 90245 Lifan Xu P.E. \$ 1,388,300.00	(310) 524-2368
	Start Date: 6/7/16	End Date: 12/31/2016
PROJECT:	Primrose and Cypress 8" Wa City of Monrovia 600 Mountain Avenue Monrovia, CA 91016	ater Main Improvements
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Jeremiah Brooks, P.E. \$ 435,152.00	(626) 932-5575
	Start Date: 9/12/16	End Date:
PROJECT:	2015-2016 Sewer Capacity U 100 No. Garfield Avenue Pasadena, CA 91109	Jpgrades
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Roubik Mardirosian, P.E. \$ 1,060,000.00	(626) 744-4191
	Start Date: 9/19/16	End Date: 03/7/17
PROJECT:	SSRP N14 Temple Street and City of Los Angeles 1149 S. Broadway Los Angeles, CA 90015	d Glendale Blvd.
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Fad Bader \$2,631,080.00	(213) 485-4686
	Start Date: 3/8/17	End Date: 06/01/2018



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

Start Date: 10/10/2018 End Date: 04/16/2019

PROJECT:	FY 17/18 Sewer Rehabilitatio	n	
	City of Villa Park		
	17855 Santiago Blvd. Villa Park, CA 92861		
CONTACT PERSON:	Akram Hindiyeh, P.E. (714)	998-1500	
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 763,068.00	///01000	
	Start Date: 08/09/2018 E	nd Date: 10/17/2018	
PROJECT:	Trask Avenue – Newland stree	et Sewer Improvement Project	
	Project No. 7833		
	City of Garden Grove		
CONTACT PERSON:	11222 Acacia Parkway Rebecca Li, PE (714)-741-55	67	
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 1,583,858.00	02	
		nd Date: 01/11/2019	
PROJECT:	Storm Drain Pipe Abandonme	ent Project on Eucalyptus Dr	
	Project No.: PW 18-11		
	City of El Segundo 350 Main Street		
	El Segundo, CA 90245		
CONTACT PERSON:	The second se	10) 524-2361	
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 101,000.00		
	Start Date: 11/01/2018	End Date: 11/21/2018	
PROJECT:	Winston Avenue Sewer		
	City of Bradbury		
	600 Winston Avenue		
CONTACT PERSON:	Bradbury, CA 91008	0) 504 07 02	
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Michael Lee (90) \$ 518,444.00	9) 594-97-02	
	Start Date: 09/05/2018	End Date: 11/20/2018	
PROJECT:	Work Order 15 Pepper Creek	Way Water Main Replacement FY 17-18	
	City of Anaheim		
	201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 6		
CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:	Kim Tran, PE, (714) 765-49	964	
contract amount.	\$ 286,400.00 Start Date: 03/08/2019	End Date: 04/05/2019	
	Start Dute. 05/00/2019	Ena Date: 04/05/2019	
PROJECT:	Work Order 17 Fern Haven an	d Hadrians Crescent FY 17-18	
-	City of Anaheim 201 S. Anaheim Blvd., Suite 601 Anaheim, CA 92805		
CONTACT PERSON:	Kim Tran, PE, (714) 765-49		
CONTRACT AMOUNT:	\$ 383,260.40 Start Date: 03/15/2019	End Data: 05/20/2010	
	Start Date. 05/15/2019	End Date: 05/29/2019	



General Engineering Contractor

P.O. Box 660219, Arcadia, CA 91006 Office: (626) 355-1350 Fax: (626) 355-5946

PROJECT:

· · · ·

Water Main Replacement On Winchester, Stockbridge, Norwich and Commonwealth

City of Alhambra

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT: Thomas Amare 9626)300-1562 \$1,462,650 Start Date: 12-7-2020

End Date: 05/01/2021

PROJECT:

19-002 Alleys North of Hadley Between Pickering and Friends Sewer Replacement Project – Phase 1

Whittier Utility Authority 13230 Penn St Whittier CA 90602-1716

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT: Alex Loayza, 562-567-9508 \$2,956,270.00 Start Date: February 2022

End Date: December 2022

PROJECT:

SSRP DCON 7A, SZC16948 City of Los Angeles 1145 S. Broadway

Victor Mendoza

Start Date: Oct 2022

\$3,944,580

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PROJECT:

SSRP DCON 7B, SZC14227 City of Los Angeles 1145 S. Broadway

Matias Farfan, 213-905-1828 \$2,508,695 Start Date: Oct 2022 End Date: In Progress

End Date: In Progress

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

PROJECT:

SSRP N04, SZC13105 City of Los Angeles 1145 S. Broadway

Start Date: June 2022

\$2,097,982.00

Anthony Daniels, 213-847-3985

CONTACT PERSON: CONTRACT AMOUNT:

End Data 05.00

End Date 05-09-2023